ITEM 136-1503-R0907

Approval of Proposal to Establish an Undergraduate
Honors Program at Montana Tech of The University of
Montana

THAT:

The Board of Regents of Higher Education authorize Montana Tech of The University of Montana to establish an undergraduate honors program.

**EXPLANATION:** 

In an effort to recruit and retain highly-qualified students, the faculty and staff of Montana Tech of The University of Montana are proposing the implementation of an undergraduate honors program on the Tech campus. Montana Tech realizes the need to provide educational opportunities and experiences for the advanced, high-achieving student.